NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina ("County Council") that the County Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed adoption of an Ordinance entitled:

TO AMEND SECTION 37 OF CHAPTER 8, ARTICLE II OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF GREENVILLE COUNTY, SOUTH CAROLINA, TITLED "FLOOD CONTROL, DRAINAGE, STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - FLOODS AND FLOOD CONTROL"

The public hearing will be held in the County Council Chambers, located at 301 University Ridge, Greenville, South Carolina, at 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, March 19, 2024, in conjunction with a regularly scheduled meeting of the County Council. At the time and place fixed for said public hearing all taxpayers, residents or other interested persons who appear will be given an opportunity to express their views for or against the adoption of the Ordinance. Individuals wishing to speak in favor or in opposition to this public hearing must register on-site between 5:30 and 6:00 the evening of the meeting. If special accommodations are needed to participate in the public hearing, contact the Greenville County Council office at 864-467-7115 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting date.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF GREENVILLE COUNTY